The maximum transfer price is Rs. 113 per Equity Share and the minimum transfer price is Rs 10 per Equity Share.

17

ABG
3) Details of the Capitalization of Reserves by our Company

Rs. in million

Date of Allotment Date of approval to Ratio of Number of Amount of
of Bonus Shares the Bonus Issue Bonus Issue Equity Shares Reserves

of Rs. 10 each Capitalized
Issued as Bonus

September 3, 1994 September 3, 1994 9:1 7,200,000 72

February 12, 1996 February 12, 1996 1:2 4,000,000 40

March 15, 2005 March 10, 2005 3:2 19,500,000 195

4) Details of shares issued in the past one year below the issue price

Date of Issue Number of Shares Issue Price Name of the Allottee Reasons

July 7, 2005 7,855,064 113.43 Merlion India Fund I Limited, To part finance the
Standard Chartered Private project. The issue
Equity (Mauritius) II Ltd. price is above the
IL&FS Trust Company Limted price calculated
A/C IL&FS Private Equity as per CCI
Trust Leverage India Fund guidelines as we

are an unlisted
company

July 12, 2005 1,066,737 113.43 IL&FS Trust Company
Limted A/C IL&FS Private
Equity Trust Leverage
India Fund

August 11, 2005 300,000 81.00 Allotment to Others

August 11, 2005 700,000 113.43 Allotment of Others

5) Shareholding Pattern as of October 24, 2005

 The table below presents our shareholding pattern before the proposed Issue and as adjusted for the Issue

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Shareholder Category Number % Number %

Promoters

ABG International Private Limited 28,598,598 67.4% 28,598,598 56.2%
Rishi Agarwal 140,625 0.3% 140,625 0.3%
Saket Agarwal 140,625 0.3% 140,625 0.3%
Sub Total (A) 28,879,848 68.1% 28,879,848 56.7%

Promoter Group
Kamlesh Kumar Agarwal 93,750 0.2% 93,750 0.2%
Sub Total (B) 93,750 0.2% 93,750 0.2%
Total Promoter and Promoter Group holdings (C=A+B) 28,973,598 68.3% 28,973,598 56.9%
Merlion India Fund III Limited 77,58,088 18.3% 77,58,088 15.2%
IL&FS Private Equity Trust through its scheme
Leverage India Fund (“LIF”)* 2,644,802 6.2% 2,644,802 5.2%
New York Life Investment Management India Fund II LLC 18,42,545 4.4% 18,42,545 3.6%
Jacob Ballas Capital India Private Limited 96,976 0.2% 96,976 0.2%

Others (non-residents) 10,000 0.0% 10,000 0.0%

18

ABG SHIPYARD LIMITED

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Shareholder Category Number % Number %

Others (residents) 10,95,792 2.6% 10,95,792 2.2%

Sub Total (D) 13,448,203 31.7% 13,448,203 26.4%
Total pre issue share capital (E=C+D) 42,421,801 100.0% 42,421,801 83.3%

Public Issue (F) 8,500,000 16.7%
Total post issue share capital (G=E+F) 42,421,801 100.0% 50,921,801 100.0%

* SEBI registered venture capital entity not subject to lock-in

6) Equity Shares held by the top ten shareholders

a) Our top ten shareholders as on the date of filing the Red Herring Prospectus with ROC are as follows:

Name of the Shareholders Number of Equity Shares

ABG International Private Limited 28,598,598
Merlion India Fund III Limited 77,58,088
IL&FS Private Equity Trust through its scheme Leverage India Fund (“LIF”) 2,644,802
New York Life Investment Management India Fund II LLC 18,42,545
Rishi Agarwal 140,625
Saket Agarwal 140,625
Advent Securities Private Limited 100,000
Aries Management Services (P) Limited 100,000

[…]

of account before tax 493 689 195 121 15 23

Tax rates (%)  33.66 36.60 35.88 36.75 35.70 39.55

Notional Tax Payable ( A ) 166 252 70 44 5 9

Permanent Differences:

Deduction for export profits u/s
80HHC - - 22 52 - 10

Dividends - - - - - -

Other Adjustments (4) 14 (5) (4) (5) (1)

Total of (B) (4) 14 17 48 (5) 9

Timing Differences:

Difference between book and IT
Depreciation 23 5 1 2 5 7

Difference between Book and IT
method of accounting which has
been consistently followed for
taxation 245 535 132 - - -

Other Adjustments - (7) (28) (1) (3) (1)

Total of (C ) 268 533 105 1 2 6

Net Adjustment (B+C) 264 547 122 49 (3) 15

Tax Impact Thereon (E) 89 200 44 18 (1) 6

Tax on Business Profits F=(A-E) 77 52 26 26 6 3

Income under Other heads - - - 2 4 4

Tax on Other Heads of Income (G) - - - 1 1 2

Total Tax for the year/period (F+G) 77 52 26 27 8 5

* The information pertaining to the years above are based on books of accounts & income tax returns filed by the
Company.

 Tax rates include surcharge and education cess wherever applicable

89

ABG
ANNEXURE-IX

Capitalisation Statement

(Rs. in million)

Particulars Adjusted for 30.09.2005 31.03.2005
present issue

Loan Funds :

Short term Loan 796 796 730

Long term Loan 0 - -

Total Loan Funds 796 796 730

Share Holders Funds:

Equity Share Capital  424 325

Reserves & Surplus  2,550 1,219

Less : Revaluation Reserve 545 545 556

Total Shareholders’ Funds  2,429 988

Total Capitalisation  3,225 1,718

Total Debt / Equity Ratio  0.24 :1 0.73 :1

Long term Debt / Equity Ratio Not applicable Not applicable

 Share Capital and Reserve and Surplus Post Issue can be calculated only on the conclusion of the issue process

90

ABG SHIPYARD LIMITED

CASH FLOW STATEMENT

S.N. PARTICULARS 30.09.2005 31.03.2005 31.03.2004 31.03.2003 31.03.2002 31.03.2001

A. Cash Flow From Operating Activities:

Net Profit before tax 493 752 116 114 58 54

Adjustments for :

Depreciation (Charged to P/L account) 16 31 30 33 34 28

Lease Equalisation - - - - 11 8

Finance Charges 87 202 207 39 50 72

Miscellaneous expenses Written off - - 0 - - -

Loss/(Profit) on sale of fixed assets (net) - 0 (0) 0 (0) 0